

Statement of changes in equity	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited												
	General reserve	Investments fair valuation reserve	Legal reserve	Perpetual Tier1 capital securities	Restructured loan reserve	Total equity attributable to the equity holders of the Bank	Share capital	Cash flow hedge reserve	Foreign currency translation reserve	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Revaluation reserve	Share premium	Consolidated
	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	01/01/2025-30/06/2025
	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	01/01/2025-30/06/2025	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY													
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY													
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)	410,258,000	43,806,000	183,032,000	505,320,000		1,939,513,000	750,640,000	5,901,000	(3,690,000)	388,447,000	4,904,000	156,215,000	2,444,833,000
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)	410,258,000	43,806,000	183,032,000	505,320,000		1,939,513,000	750,640,000	5,901,000	(3,690,000)	388,447,000	4,904,000	156,215,000	2,444,833,000
CHANGES IN EQ UITY													
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME													
Profit (loss)						125,818,000				125,818,000			125,818,000
Other comprehensive income		19,144,000				17,527,000		(1,759,000)	142,000				17,527,000
Total comprehensive income		19,144,000				143,345,000		(1,759,000)	142,000	125,818,000			143,345,000
Transfer of gain / loss on disposal of financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income - equity instruments		(213,000)				0				213,000			0
Cash dividend paid						123,856,000				123,856,000			123,856,000
Interest paid on tier1 capital securities						11,929,000				11,929,000			11,929,000
Total increase (decrease) in equity		18,931,000				7,560,000		(1,759,000)	142,000	(9,754,000)			7,560,000
Equity at end of period	410,258,000	62,737,000	183,032,000	505,320,000		1,947,073,000	750,640,000	4,142,000	(3,548,000)	378,693,000	4,904,000	156,215,000	2,452,393,000

Statement of changes in equity	Actuals/Omani Rial/Unaudited												
	General reserve	Investments fair valuation reserve	Legal reserve	Perpetual Tier1 capital securities	Restructured loan reserve	Total equity attributable to the equity holders of the Bank	Share capital	Cash flow hedge reserve	Foreign currency translation reserve	Retained earnings (accumulated Losses)	Revaluation reserve	Share premium	Consolidated
	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated	01/01/2024-30/06/2024
	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	01/01/2024-30/06/2024	
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY													
STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQ UITY													
Equity at beginning of period (before adjustments)	410,258,000	41,825,000	160,474,000	505,320,000	2,136,000	1,849,535,000	750,640,000	3,254,000	(3,642,000)	323,471,000	4,904,000	156,215,000	2,354,855,000
Equity at beginning of period (after adjustments)	410,258,000	41,825,000	160,474,000	505,320,000	2,136,000	1,849,535,000	750,640,000	3,254,000	(3,642,000)	323,471,000	4,904,000	156,215,000	2,354,855,000
CHANGES IN EQ UITY													
COMPREHENSIVE INCOME													
Profit (loss)						112,115,000				112,115,000			112,115,000
Other comprehensive income		12,885,000				16,816,000		3,906,000	25,000				16,816,000
Total comprehensive income		12,885,000				128,931,000		3,906,000	25,000	112,115,000			128,931,000
Transfer of gain / loss on disposal of financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income e - equity instruments		126,000				0				(126,000)			0
Cash dividend paid						116,349,000				116,349,000			116,349,000
Interest paid on tier1 capital securities						11,539,000				11,539,000			11,539,000
Increase (decrease) through other changes, equity					(2,136,000)	0				2,136,000			0
Total increase (decrease) in equity		13,011,000			(2,136,000)	1,043,000		3,906,000	25,000	(13,763,000)			1,043,000
Equity at end of period	410,258,000	54,836,000	160,474,000	505,320,000	0	1,850,578,000	750,640,000	7,160,000	(3,617,000)	309,708,000	4,904,000	156,215,000	2,355,898,000